
McPherson (16-5) -vs- Bethany (10-16)
3/14/2022 at Lindsborg, Kan.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: B. Maddock (1-0)
Loss: A. Perez (0-3)
HBP: J. Madrid
PB: A. Penrose, D. Espinal
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 5:26 PM   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
McPherson 2 0 0 3 2 0 6 13 11 0
Bethany 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 2

McPherson 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
G. Ninness cf/lf 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
C. Feuerstak rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
T. Johnson c 3 0 1 1 2 0 0
    J. Fowler pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Penrose c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Canar dh 4 1 1 3 0 2 0
J. Pearson 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    K. Golubski 3b 1 1 0 0 1 1 2
K. Castillo lf 4 0 2 0 0 2 0
    J. Shabry cf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
H. Foster ss 3 2 1 2 1 0 2
S. Grim 2b 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
N. Nelson 1b 3 1 0 1 1 3 2
B. Maddock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Fletes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 13 11 12 7 9 7

2B: J. Pearson (1); H. Foster (1)
HR: J. Canar (1)
SF: J. Canar (1)
SB: C. Feuerstak (1); H. Foster (1)
HBP: G. Ninness (1); C. Feuerstak (1)

Bethany 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. O'Farrill lf 4 1 3 0 0 1 1
D. Espinal c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    I. Vargas c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Gorritz 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
H. Roe dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
N. Perez rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
L. Ramos 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
R. Good 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
J. Rivera ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
C. Copeland cf 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
A. Perez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Madrid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Moreno p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 7 2 1 7 5

2B: L. Gorritz (1)
3B: K. O'Farrill (1)
E: D. Espinal (1); I. Vargas (1)

McPherson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Maddock (W, 1-0) 6.0 5 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 22 23 4 8 79
R. Fletes 1.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 25
Totals 7 2 2 1 7 0 0 0 0 27 28 4 9 104

Bethany IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Perez (L, 0-3) 5.0 8 7 4 5 7 0 0 0 0 22 27 2 5 97
J. Madrid 1.1 2 6 5 2 1 0 0 2 0 7 11 2 2 39
A. Moreno 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 12
Totals 11 13 9 7 9 0 0 2 0 31 41 5 7 148



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

McPherson - Top of 1st MCP BET
G. Ninness singled to left field. 0 0
C. Feuerstak singled to right center; G. Ninness advanced to third. 0 0
C. Feuerstak stole second, advanced to third; G. Ninness scored on an error by c, unearned. 1 0
T. Johnson walked. 1 0
J. Canar struck out swinging. 1 0
J. Pearson singled to left field, RBI; T. Johnson advanced to second; C. Feuerstak scored, unearned. 2 0
K. Castillo struck out swinging. 2 0
H. Foster grounded out to 3b unassisted. 2 0

Bethany - Bottom of 1st MCP BET
K. O'Farrill tripled to left center. 2 0
D. Espinal popped up to 1b. 2 0
L. Gorritz doubled to right field, RBI; K. O'Farrill scored. 2 1
H. Roe grounded out to ss. 2 1
N. Perez grounded out to ss. 2 1

McPherson - Top of 2nd MCP BET
S. Grim grounded out to 2b. 2 1
N. Nelson struck out swinging. 2 1
G. Ninness grounded out to 2b. 2 1

Bethany - Bottom of 2nd MCP BET
L. Ramos grounded out to ss. 2 1
R. Good struck out swinging. 2 1
J. Rivera struck out looking. 2 1

McPherson - Top of 3rd MCP BET
C. Feuerstak walked. 2 1
T. Johnson grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; C. Feuerstak out on the play. 2 1
J. Canar struck out swinging. 2 1

Bethany - Bottom of 3rd MCP BET
C. Copeland walked. 2 1
K. O'Farrill singled to left field; C. Copeland advanced to second. 2 1
D. Espinal flied out to lf. 2 1
L. Gorritz grounded into double play ss to 1b; K. O'Farrill out on the play. 2 1

McPherson - Top of 4th MCP BET
J. Pearson doubled to center field. 2 1
K. Castillo singled to left field; J. Pearson advanced to third. 2 1
H. Foster reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI; K. Castillo out at second ss to 2b; J. Pearson
scored. 3 1
S. Grim singled to right field; H. Foster advanced to second. 3 1
N. Nelson struck out looking. 3 1
S. Grim advanced to second on a passed ball; H. Foster advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 1
G. Ninness singled up the middle, 2 RBI; S. Grim scored, unearned; H. Foster scored. 5 1
C. Feuerstak flied out to lf. 5 1

Bethany - Bottom of 4th MCP BET



H. Roe grounded out to 3b. 5 1
N. Perez flied out to lf. 5 1
L. Ramos singled down the rf line. 5 1
R. Good struck out looking. 5 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

McPherson - Top of 5th MCP BET
T. Johnson walked. 5 1
J. Fowler pinch ran for T. Johnson. 5 1
J. Canar homered, 2 RBI; J. Fowler scored. 7 1
J. Pearson flied out to lf. 7 1
K. Castillo struck out swinging. 7 1
H. Foster walked. 7 1
H. Foster stole second. 7 1
S. Grim walked. 7 1
N. Nelson struck out looking. 7 1

Bethany - Bottom of 5th MCP BET
T. Johnson to c for J. Fowler. 7 1
K. Golubski to 3b for J. Pearson. 7 1
J. Rivera grounded out to ss. 7 1
C. Copeland struck out looking. 7 1
K. O'Farrill singled down the lf line. 7 1
D. Espinal struck out swinging. 7 1

McPherson - Top of 6th MCP BET
J. Madrid to p for A. Perez. 7 1
G. Ninness flied out to lf. 7 1
C. Feuerstak flied out to cf. 7 1
T. Johnson grounded out to 3b. 7 1

Bethany - Bottom of 6th MCP BET
L. Gorritz grounded out to p. 7 1
H. Roe grounded out to ss. 7 1
N. Perez flied out to lf. 7 1

McPherson - Top of 7th MCP BET
I. Vargas to c for D. Espinal. 7 1
J. Canar grounded out to ss. 7 1
K. Golubski walked. 7 1
K. Castillo singled to left field; K. Golubski advanced to second. 7 1
J. Shabry pinch ran for K. Castillo. 7 1
H. Foster doubled to right field, RBI; J. Shabry advanced to third; K. Golubski scored. 8 1
S. Grim struck out swinging, reached first on an error by c. 8 1
N. Nelson walked, RBI; S. Grim advanced to second; H. Foster advanced to third; J. Shabry scored. 9 1
G. Ninness hit by pitch, RBI; N. Nelson advanced to second; S. Grim advanced to third; H. Foster scored. 10 1
C. Feuerstak hit by pitch, RBI; G. Ninness advanced to second; N. Nelson advanced to third; S. Grim
scored, unearned. 11 1
A. Moreno to p for J. Madrid. 11 1
T. Johnson singled to left field, RBI; C. Feuerstak advanced to second; G. Ninness advanced to third; N.
Nelson scored. 12 1
J. Fowler pinch ran for T. Johnson. 12 1
J. Canar flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; C. Feuerstak advanced to third; G. Ninness scored. 13 1
K. Golubski struck out looking. 13 1

Bethany - Bottom of 7th MCP BET



T. Johnson to c for J. Fowler. 13 1
K. Castillo to lf for J. Shabry. 13 1
R. Fletes to p for B. Maddock. 13 1
J. Shabry to cf for G. Ninness. 13 1
G. Ninness to cf for J. Shabry. 13 1
G. Ninness to lf. 13 1
A. Penrose to c for T. Johnson. 13 1
J. Shabry to cf for K. Castillo. 13 1
L. Ramos singled to left field. 13 1
R. Good struck out looking. 13 1
J. Rivera singled up the middle; L. Ramos advanced to second. 13 1
J. Rivera advanced to second on a passed ball; L. Ramos advanced to third on a passed ball. 13 1
C. Copeland grounded out to 2b, RBI; J. Rivera advanced to third; L. Ramos scored. 13 2
K. O'Farrill struck out swinging. 13 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


